P.O. Box 157 10405 Merrill Road Hamburg, Michigan 48139-0157

(810) 231-1000 Office (810) 231-4295 Fax



## - NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING -

## Board of Trustees Planning Commission Zoning Board of Appeals Parks and Recreation Committee

## Date of Meeting: Wednesday, February 26, 2020

Time of Meeting: 7:00 p.m.

Place of Meeting: Hamburg Township Conference Room 10405 Merrill Road - Hamburg, Michigan

Purpose of Meeting: Planning and Zoning Department year in review and discussion of 2020 work plan

> Michael H. Dolan Hamburg Township Clerk

February 21, 2020 at 11:25 am Date and Time of Posting

The Hamburg Township Supervisor will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 48 hours notice to the Hamburg Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Hamburg Township Board by writing or calling the following:

Michael H. Dolan Hamburg Township Clerk 10405 Merrill Road, PO Box 157 Hamburg, Michigan 48139-0157 (810) 231-1000 Ext. 206

## A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK